(9)

#### BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents). (a). Name of Procuring Agency Town Committee Tando Bgo. (b). Brief Description of Works Construction of Chhapra Market @ TC Tando Bago. (c). Procuring Agency's address:- Town Committee Tando Bago. (d). Estimated Cost:- 29,99,400/-(e). Amount of Bid Security: - 60,000/- (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount /estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%) (f). Period of Bid Validity (days):- 60 Days (Not more than sixty days). (g). Security Deposit:-(including bidsecurity):-8 % Security Deposit. (in % age of bid amount /estimated cost equal to 10%) (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :-(i). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time :- 15th March, 2017 (i). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:-Town Committee, Tando Bago. (k). Time for Completion from written order of commence: - 06 Months. (L).Liquidity damages:-(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%). (m). Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount: (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer/Authority issuing bidding document)

# BILL OF QUANTITIES (A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6

A	TOTAL	-	
Amount	TOTAL (	a	ı

------% above/below on the rates of CSR. Amount to be added/deducted on the basis Of premium quoted./ / TOTAL (b)

Total (A) = a+b in words & figures:

-110 - /

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

TOWN OFFICER TC, TANDO ABGO

CONTRACTOR



# (B) Description and rate of Items based on Market (Offered rates)

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6

Total (B) in words & figures:

ASSISTANT ENSUMEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

TOWN OFFICER
TC, TANDO ABGO

CONTRACTOR



Cost of Bid

Amount

- 1. (A) Cost based on Composite Schedule of Rates.
- 2. (B) Cost based on Non/Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = Total(A) + Total(B)

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

TOWN OFFICER TC, TANDO ABGO

CONTRACTOR



Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF **CHHAPRA** MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		R	ates	Units		Amounts
1		•				oto 100 ft (in 20= 7142.70	1	
2		38400.0 ork compact earth in 6" la				soil) (a)	Rs.	274280.00
3	Qty: Cement (1:4:8)	38400.0 concrete bri (GSI N			263.0 last 1 ½ "to	P%0 Cft 2" gauge	Rs.	10099.00
4	curing co	5984.6 concrete pla omplete( i/c e without sh	screen	ing and v	vashing of		Rs.	563522.00
	Qty:	4533.8	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P% Cft	Rs.	654186.00 <b>1502087.00</b>
	TERMS	AND CON	DITIO	NS.				

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub-Division

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee

Tando Bago



Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF CHHAPRA MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE TANDO BAGO.(COMPOUND WALL).

SNO	Items		R	ates	Units	12	Amounts
dressing re	ntion in foundation efilling arround the pto one chain (In or	structure wit	h excavati	on earth wate			
Qty:	1935.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	6146.00
TC	at concrete plain is and washing of stor					ete i/c	
ii) Ratio (	1:2:4)						
Qty:	483.75	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs.	69801.00
3) Pacca b	rick work in founda	ation & plint	n in cemen	t sand mortor	(1:6)(GSINo:04/E	P-22)	
Qty:	3028.28	Cft	@ Rs.	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs.	361829.00
1) Cement	plaster (1:4) upto 2	0'ft height 1	/2"thick (C	GSINo:P58)			
Qty:	6282.50	Cft	@ Rs.	2238.93	P% Cft	Rs.	140661.00
abour for forms mod screening and others	work i/c all labour bending and binding duls lifitting shutte and washing of shi structural member tent 2 Cft sand 4 Cf	ng which will ring curring ngle (a) R.C laid in site of	I be paid rendering .C work in or precast l	seperately. The and finishing a roof slab be aid in psition	nis rates also i/c all g the exposed surfa ams columns rafts in all respect ratio	kinds ace i/c lintles	
Qty:	656.25	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P. Cft	Rs.	221156.00
making jo	tion of mild steel to bint & fasting i/c 1:7(A)P-18)						
Qty:	29.30	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	146534.00
	1 4	be .			Total	Rs.	946127.00

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
PH.B.D Sub-Division
Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

COMM

TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

S NO Items Rates Units Amounts

1) RCC work i/c all labour and material expect the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid seperately. This rates also i/c all kinds forms moduls lifitting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintles and others structural member laid in site or precast laid in psition in all respect ratio 1:2:4: 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge etc (GSINo:5(e)P/18)

Qty:

202.00

Cft

@ Rs.

337.00

P. Cft

Rs.

68074.00

2) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for c.c i/c cutting bending playing in position making joint & fasting i/c cost of binding wire also i/c removal of rust from bars etc(GSINo:7(A)P-18)

Qty:

8.12

Cwt

@ Rs.

5001.70

P. Cwt

Rs.

40594.00

3) Providing and Fixing iron collapible gate with channel framing of section 3/4" x 5/16" at 4" I/c revitted with 3/4" x 1/8" flat iron patti placed diagonally and provided with top & bottom T-section 1" x 1" 1/8" along with rollers also i/c looking arrangment and fixing in floor / ceilling or wall etc completed. (GSI No: 32 P-94).

Qty:

120.00

Sft

@ Rs.

387.04

P. Sft

Rs.

46445.00

4) Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20'ft height 1/2"thick (GSINo:P58).

Qty:

240.00

Cft

@ Rs.

2238.93

P % Cft

Rs.

5373.00

Total Rs.

160486.00

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sab-Division

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER



# (m)

### **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents). (a). Name of Procuring Agency Town Committee Tando Bgo. (b). Brief Description of Works Construction / Repairing of Surface Drain main Nala @ Tando Bago. (c). Procuring Agency's address:- Town Committee Tando Bago. (d). Estimated Cost:- 30,00,000/-(e). Amount of Bid Security:- 60,000/- (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount /estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%) (f).Period of Bid Validity (days):- 90 Days (Not more than sixty days). (g). Security Deposit: - (including bidsecurity):-8 % Security Deposit. (in % age of bid amount /estimated cost equal to 10%) (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :-(i). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time: - 15th March, 2017 (j). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:-Town Committee, Tando Bago. (k). Time for Completion from written order of commence: - 06 Months. (L).Liquidity damages:-(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).

(m). Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount: (in words and figures) (Executive Engineer/Authority issuing bidding document)

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION/REPAIR OF SURFACE DRAIN MAIN NALA, TC TANDO BAGO.

		IANDO	DAGO.				
S NO	Items		I	Rates	Units		Amounts
01)	Excavation in foundardressing refilling arroupto 5ft and laed upto	ound the stru	cture with ex	cavation earth w	atering ramming lift		
Qty: 02)	13500.00 Cement concrete complete i/c screen Ratio (1:4:8) (GSIN	ing and wa				Rs.	42876.00
Qty: 03)	2250.00 Pacca brick work Ratio (GSINo:04/E	Cft in foundati	@ Rs.	11288.75 nth in cement s	P% Cft sand mortor (1:4)	Rs.	253997.00
Qty: 04)	9000.00 Construction of stand design profiles i/c co cement 1/3" thick to per detailed drawing (	ost of modu the exposed	ls as per dra surface fini	awing i/c supplyi	ing floating cost of	Rs.	1075352.00
Qty: 05)	3000.00 Cement plaster (1:4	Cft ) upto 20'ft	@ Rs. height 1/2'	72.20 'thick (GSINo: 1	P Cft P-58).	Rs.	216600.00
Qty: 06)	33000.00 RCC work i/c all laboral labour for bending and kinds forms moduls lisurface i/c screening columns rafts lintles are in all respect ratio 1:2: (GSINo:5(e)P/18)	d binding w ifitting shutt and washin nd others stra	hich will be ering curring g of shingle uctural memb	paid seperately. T rendering and fi (a) R.C.C work er laid in site or p	This rates also i/c all nishing the exposed in roof slab beams precast laid in psition	Rs.	753697.00
Qty: 07)	244.20 Fabrication of mild in position making of rust from bars etc	joint & fas	ting i/c cost			Rs.	82295.00
Qty:	8.72	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt Total	Rs.	43622.00 <b>2468439.00</b>

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of 1 rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad will be final and 2 binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

> ASSISTANT ENGINEER P.H.E.D Sub-Division

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER



## BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

(a). Name of Procuring Agency

(b). Brief Description of Works

Construction of Mettled Road from Khoso Shop Badin

Road and Reaping of surface Drain RCC Slab @ Khoso Shop Tando Bago Town.

(c). Procuring Agency's address:- Town Committee Tando Bago.

(d). Estimated Cost:- 29,99,924/-

(e). Amount of Bid Security:- 60,000/- (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount /estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)

(f).Period of Bid Validity (days):- 90 Days (Not more than sixty days).

(g).SecurityDeposit:-(includingbidsecurity):- 8 % Security Deposit.

(in % age of bid amount /estimated cost equal to 10%)

(h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :-

(i). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time: -15th March, 2017

(j). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:- Town Committee, Tando Bago.

(k). Time for Completion from written order of commence: - 06 Months.

(L).Liquidity damages:-\_\_\_\_\_(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).

(m). Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:(in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer/Authority issuing bidding document)

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

Qty:

2262.00

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD FROM KHOSO SHOP TO BADIN ROAD AND REPAIRING OF SURFACE DRAIN RCC SLAB AT KHOSO SHOP, TANDO BAGO

		TOW		SLAD AT	Mioso siro	.,	nibo biloo
S NO	Items		R	ates	Units		Amounts
	Earth work for mixing clod breaking clod breaking optimum moisture construction of the following street in the construction of the constructi	ng, ram ontent 85 soil excep	ming, d 5% densi ot rock. (i	ressing & c ty lead up to if Earth work	compacting with 100' ft & lift upto is done by other		
Qty:	84480.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7726.23	P%o Cft	Rs.	652712.00
	2) Earth work for roa clod breaking dress 100% density as per ft & lift upto 5.0' ft in including 2 Miles).	ing, com modified	pacting to	the same sa O specificatio	as achieve 95- n lead up to 100'		
Qty:	15837.00	Cft	@ Rs.	10260.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	162488.00
	3) Preparing Sub-Bametal of approved quequired thickness to spreeding 10 Cft, approved quality wadensity as per modification and the sub-based of the sub-base	uality & g to proper screening atering a fied AAS	auge 11, camber g and nd comp	/2 to 2" of ap r and grade non-plastic pacting to as difications. Ra	proved quarry in i/c supplying & quarry fines of shieve 98-100%		
Qty:	6787.12	Cft	@ Rs.	9080.76	P% Cft	Rs.	616322.00
	4) Laying Bricks on e well burnt Bricks except to the road. Rate i/c the site of work.	avation fo	r laying e	edging with sr	mall side parallel		

5) Preparing Base Course by supplying & sreeding the stone metal of approved quality quarry properly graded to maximum size 11/2 in required thickness to proper camber and grade i/c supplying & spreeding 15 Cft, screening and non-plastic quarry fines filling depression with stone metal after intial including watering and compacting to ashieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specifications. Rate i/c all cost of materials labour, T&P & carriage to site of work.

Rft @ Rs. 2855.00

P% Rft

Rs.

64580.00

Qty: 6787.12 Cft @ Rs. 10352.42 P% Cft

Rs. 702631.00

6). Providing 1st Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.

Qty:

13574.25

Sft @ Rs. 1668.17

P% Sft

Rs. 226442.00

7) Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Oty:

13574.25

@ Rs. 4959.84

P% Sft

Rs. 673261.00

8) Earth work embankment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking remming dressing complete lead upto 100 ft: lift upto 5 ft: (inordinary soil). (2208.37 + 4070 = 6278.37 P%0Cft).

Qty:

2855.00

Cft @ Rs. 6278.37

P%0 Cft

Rs. 17925.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 3116361.00

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by 1 relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER P.H.E.D Sub-Division

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

(53)

# **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents). (a). Name of Procuring Agency Town Committee Tando Bgo. (b). Brief Description of Works Construction of P/L/F of Street Lights for main road of Tando Bago. (c).Procuring Agency's address:- Town Committee Tando Bago. (d). Estimated Cost:- 29,99,000/-(e). Amount of Bid Security:- 60,000/- (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount /estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%) (f).Period of Bid Validity (days):- 90 Days (Not more than sixty days). (g). Security Deposit: - (including bidsecurity):-8 % Security Deposit. (in % age of bid amount /estimated cost equal to 10%) (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :-(i). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time: - 15th March, 2017 (j). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:-Town Committee, Tando Bago. (k). Time for Completion from written order of commence: - 06 Months. (L).Liquidity damages:-(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).

(m). Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount: (in words and figures) (Executive Engineer/Authority issuing bidding document)

# Schedule-B

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

NAME OF WORK

ROVIDING LAYING FIXING OF STRRET LIGHTS FOR MAIN ROAD OF TANDO BAGO TOWN.

S NO	Items	Rates	Units	Amounts
---------	-------	-------	-------	---------

Providing and Fixing of street light 250 watts (SON) having IP54 classification with 250w lamp, choke, capacitor & Internal wiring complete in all respect at the height up to 31ft as per site requirement and instruction of EI. Make of the above light is as follow.(ESI No.161 P/25).

Qty:

76.00

Nos.

@ Rs.

10105.00

P. No.

Rs.

767980.00

Providing and Fixing of street light 250 watts (SON-T) having IP66 classification with 250w lamp, choke, capacitor & Internal wiring complete in all respect at the height with the help of hydralic crane as per site requirement and instruction of EI. (ESI No.163 P/25).

Qty:

90.00

Nos.

@ Rs.

24790.00

P. No.

Rs. 2231100.00

Total

2999080.00 Rs.

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

P.H.E.D Sub-Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

OMM

Tando Bago

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT BHUTTO MEMON, IMTIAZ MEMON HOUSE AND OTHERS, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ra	ites	Units	A	mounts
1		* All and the second				o 100 ft (in 0= 7142.70		
	Qty:	6800.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	48570.00
2	earth in		eveling o	dressing a		soil ) (a) laying g for compaction		
	Qty:	6800.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	2407.00
3	Cemen	t concrete b	rick or s	tone balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)		
	Qty:	2244.0	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	211301.00
4	comple	The state of the s	ening an	d washin	g of stone	inishing and curin aggregate withou		
	Qty:	1700.0	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P% Cft	Rs.	245297.00
						TOTA	AL Rs:-	507575.00
	TEDM	C AND CO	VDITIO	NIC				

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF EARTH FILLING AND COMPOUND WALL @ MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE MUSAFIR TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		I	Rates	Units		Amounts
	tion in foundation				Management of the reserved in the second state of the second seco		
	filling arround the oto one chain (In or				ing ramming lift u	pto 5ft	
Qty:	1935.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	6146.00
	t concrete plain i						0140.00
	and washing of ston						
ii) Ratio (1	1:2:4)						
Qty:	483.75	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs.	69801.00
3) Pacca bi	rick work in founda	tion & plin	th in cemer	nt sand mortor	(1:6)(GSINo:04/P-	-22)	
Qty:	3028.28	Cft	@ Rs.	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs.	361829.00
	plaster (1:4) upto 2						
Qty:	6282.50	Cft	@ Rs.	2283.93	P% Cft	Rs.	143488.00
The second section is a second	rk i/c all labour and						
	binding which will b	-					
shuttering c	urring rendering and	finishing the	e exposed su	ırface i/c screeni	ing and washing of	shingle	
(a) R.C.C w	ork in roof slab bean	ns columns i	rafts lintles	and others struct	ural member laid in	site or	
precast laid	in psition in all respo	ect ratio 1:2:	4: 90 lbs ce	ment 2 Cft sand	4 Cft shingle 1/8"	to 1/4"	
gauge etc (C	GSINo:5(e)P/18)						
Qty:	656.25	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P. Cft	Rs.	221156.00
6) Fabricat	ion of mild steel r	einforceme	nt for c.c	i/c cutting bene	ding playing in po	osition	
	int & fasting i/c	cost of bir	nding wire	also i/c rem	oval of rust fron	n bars	
etc(GSINo							
Qty:	29.30	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	146534.00
	pit earth excavation		lead upto	100 ft (in ordi	nary soil) (CSI No	: 3, P-	
	+5025.20= 7142.70			2. 2. 2.	201 22		
Qty:	77280.00	Cft.	@ Rs.	7142.70	P%o Cft	Rs.	551988
	ork compaction (S					layers	
	essing and watering			And the second s		n.	27257.00
Qty:	77280.00	Cft.	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	27357.00
					1 ota	Rs.	1528299.00
7	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS					

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

P.H.E.D Sub 7000 Tando Bago COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

S NO	Items		R	lates	Units	1	Amounts
labour for be forms modu screening an and others st	rk i/c all labour ending and bindi ls lifitting shutte id washing of shi tructural member nt 2 Cft sand 4 Cf	ng which wring curring ingle (a) R.0 laid in site	rill be paid g rendering C.C work in or precast	seperately. This and finishing to n roof slab bear laid in psition in	s rates also i/c a the exposed su his columns raff a all respect rat	all kinds rface i/c ts lintles	
	202.00	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P. Cft	Rs.	68074.00
Qty:	202.00						
2) Fabrication	on of mild steel t & fasting i/c	reinforceme					
	on of mild steel t & fasting i/c	reinforceme					40594.00
2) Fabrication making join etc(GSINo:7 Qty:  3) Providing 4" I/c revitte bottom T-second	on of mild steel at & fasting i/c (A)P-18)	cost of bi  Cwt  collapible ga 8" flat iron " along with	@ Rs. ate with char patti place	also i/c remo 5001.70  annel framing of d diagonally an so i/c looking ar	P. Cwt  f section 3/4" x d provided wit	Rs. 5/16" at th top &	40594.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Cft

@ Rs.

240.00

Qty:

1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.

2238.93

P % Cft

Rs.

Total Rs.

5373.00

160486.00

- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago Town officer
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT GHULAM HUSSAIN SHEEDI TO HAJI CHANDIO, ASLAM MEMON HOUSE AND OTHERS, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	T	Items		R	ites	Units		Amounts
1						to 100 ft (in 0= 7142.70		
2	earth in		eveling o	dressing a		P%0 C soil)(a) lay g for compac	ing	55355.00
3	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0 st 1 1/2 "to	P%0 C		2744.00
	Qty:	2557.5	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cf	t Rs.	240821.00
4	comple		ening an	d washin	g of stone	inishing and aggregate v	and the second s	
	Qty:	1937.5	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	279566.00
	TEDM	S AND CO	NDITIO	NC			TOTAL Rs:-	578486.00

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

NGINEER

Town committee Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

TOWN OFFICER
Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY CENTER @ KHATRI MOHALA, TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items		R	ates	Units	A	mounts		
structure	avation in for e including e with excava soft soil (GSI:	dag ted e	belling arth wa	dressing tering & ra	refilling a	round			
Qty:	427.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.25	P%o Cft	Rs.	1356.00		
2) Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge (1:4:8)									
Qty:	484.00	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.28	P% Cft	Rs.	45575.00		
	a brick work ortar (1:6) (GS 1147.00	SI: No	5,i© P-		plinth in c	ement Rs.	137025.00		
	a brick work 6) (GSI: No: 885.75	_	P/-24)	oor in ce	ment sand r	mortor Rs.	40137.00		
	nent concrete and curing co 225.00	omple	ete (G.S			acting Rs.	32466.00		
6) Provinding and laying HALA or pattern tiles glazed 6"x6"x ¼" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of STILE specification joints in white cement and pigntent over a base of 1:2 grey cement morter ¾" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of withe cement and pigment in desired shap with finisjing cleaning and cost of wax polish etc complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (G.S.I.No: 61, P-53)  Qty: 660.00 Sft @Rs. 30509.77 P% Sft Rs. 201364.00									
7) [:::::	1.3								
(Excavat	watering rai	de) le	ead upto	one chair	n & lift upto 5	ft.	7220.00		
Qty:	2040.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3588.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	7320.00		

reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms mould lifting shuttering, curing rendering & washing of shingle(a) RCC work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintels & other structure members laid in situ precost laid in position complete in all respect ratio 1:2;4 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" guage.(GSI No:6 P/18) Oty: 473.00 Cft @ Rs. 337.00 P Cft Rs. 159401.00 9) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for concrete i/c cutting ,bending, laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars). Qty: 23.23 Cwt @ Rs. 5001.70 P Cwt Rs. 116178.00 10) S/F first class deodar wood wrought, joinery in door & windows etc, fixed in position including chowkats hold fast hinges, iron tower bolts, choks cleats and cords with hooks, etc (GSI: No. 7(b) P-64). Qty: 81.50 Sft @ Rs. 1273.76 P Sft Rs. 103811.00 11) Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20 ft height 1/2 "thick Qty: 2167.00 Sft @ Rs. 2283.93 P% Sft 49493.00 Rs. 12) Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20 ft height 3/4 "thick Qty: 2167.00 Sft @ Rs. 2197.52 P% Sft Rs. 47620.00 13) White washing two coats. (CSI No: 26,P-59) 2167.00 Sft @ Rs. P% Sft 9228.00 Qty: 425.84 Rs. 14) Distarmparing (C.S.I/.No: 24,P-59) 2167.00 23396.00 Sft @ Rs. 1079.65 P% Sft Rs. 15) Painting new surface preparing and painting of door and

Sft @ Rs. 1489.68

P% Sft

TOTAL:-

Rs.

Rs.

1222.00

975592.00

window any type (CSI No: 5,P-76)

82.00

Qty:

8) R.C.C work i/c labour & material except the cost of steel

# PART-II SANITARY WORK.

Providing and i/c the continuous painting to continuous pigment to recognition.	cost of break coats after cl match the co and of 200 ar	special ing thro eaning lour of t	s etc i/c cu ugh walls a the pipe et the building	and fitting and roof makin c, with white zing and testing w & S.S.I.NO.1, F	g goog etc nk paint with ith water a					
Qty: b) 1/2" Dia (	280.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	34.40	P Rft	Rs.	9632.00			
Qty:	40.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	25.20	P Rft	Rs.	1008.00			
2) Supplying	g & fixing in p	position	CP bib cod	ck (W/S & S.S.	I.NO.3, P-13	3).				
Qty:	8.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	86.45	PRft	Rs.	692.00			
Qty:	4.00		@ Rs.	ock (W/S & S.5 86.45	P Rft	Rs.	346.00			
,				sa with 1/2" dia y) (W/S & S.S.						
Qty:	2.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	93.50	P Rft	Rs.	187.00			
Qty: 5) Providing	& fixing har	dlevalv	e (China) (	W/S & S.S.I.N	O.4, P-13).					
Qty:	4.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	102.95	P Rft	Rs.	412.00			
	g and fixing v			of (Seperor Q	uality) with c	p				
Qty:	2.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	720.50	P Rft	Rs.	1441.00			
thickness as	s specified i/c crete 1:3:6 a w pipes etc c	c cost o ind mak complete	f nuts, bolt ing connec	ved quality and s and fixing in ctions for let, or ons, wall thickr	plateform of ut let & over	flow				
Qty:	2.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	9869.80	P Rft	Rs.	19740.00			
numbers of cement cond flushing rims	8) Supplying and fixing squlation type white glazes of flushing eistern with numbers of holes in walls plinth and flar for connection and making good in cement concrete i) W.C not less than 19" dia clear opening between flushing rims and 36 gallons tanks with 4" dia C.I trap and C.I humbels (W/S & S.S.I.NO.1(i), P-1).									
Qty:	2.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	2274.80	P Rft	Rs.	4550.00			
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	38008.00			
PART-III ELECTRIC FITTING.  1) Wiring for light of fan point 1/11 1.13 (3.029) PVC insulated wire in 20 mm (2") PVC conduct on surface as regired (E.S.I.NO.1, P-1).										
Qty:	8.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	439.21	Each	Rs.	3514.00			
2) Wiring for	plug with 1/	1 1.13 (	(3.029) PV	C insulated wir	e in 25 mm	(1")				
Qty:	12.00		@ Rs.	219.96	Each	Rs.	2640.00			
3) Wiring for	main with 1	/1.78 (7	70.29) PVC	insulated wire	e in 25 mm (	1")				
	400.00		@ Rs.	25.21	Each	Rs.	10084.00			
4) Providing	& fixing surf	ace typ	e 3 pin 15	Amps SP surfa	ace plug soci	ket				
	-30	-	- M	(.2.)	1000					

5.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	166.97	Each	Rs.	835.00
& fixing B	C Brass	centre swi	iveling type b	atten holder		
2.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	54.79	Each	Rs.	110.00
& fixing S.	W canop	y block s	hed for 228 m	nm (9") sweep		
4.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	44.00	Each	Rs.	176.00
main with	2-7/1.78	(7/0.64)	PVC insulated	d wire in 30 mm	1 (1-	
200.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	45.73	Each	Rs.	9146.00
circuit bre	aker 30 A	Amps tripl	e i/c fixing on	a prepared box	ard	
3.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	4400.00	Each	Rs.	13200.00
& fixing ce	eilling fan	(56") mag	de Pak i/c reg	ular sewing bo	ard	
6.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	3185.00	Each	Rs.	19110.00
				TOTAL:-	Rs.	58815.00
	& fixing Book 12.00  & fixing Society 4.00  remain with 200.00  circuit bre 3.00  & fixing ce	& fixing BC Brass of 2.00 Nos.  & fixing S.W canon 4.00 Nos.  r main with 2-7/1.78 200.00 Nos.  circuit breaker 30 A 3.00 Nos.  & fixing ceilling fan	& fixing BC Brass centre sw 2.00 Nos. @ Rs. & fixing S.W canopy block s 4.00 Nos. @ Rs. r main with 2-7/1.78 (7/0.64) 200.00 Nos. @ Rs. circuit breaker 30 Amps tripl 3.00 Nos. @ Rs. & fixing ceilling fan (56") mar	& fixing BC Brass centre swiveling type by 2.00 Nos. @ Rs. 54.79  & fixing S.W canopy block shed for 228 m 4.00 Nos. @ Rs. 44.00  r main with 2-7/1.78 (7/0.64) PVC insulated 200.00 Nos. @ Rs. 45.73  circuit breaker 30 Amps triple i/c fixing on 3.00 Nos. @ Rs. 4400.00  & fixing ceilling fan (56") made Pak i/c reg	& fixing BC Brass centre swiveling type batten holder 2.00 Nos. @ Rs. 54.79 Each  & fixing S.W canopy block shed for 228 mm (9") sweep 4.00 Nos. @ Rs. 44.00 Each  r main with 2-7/1.78 (7/0.64) PVC insulated wire in 30 mm 200.00 Nos. @ Rs. 45.73 Each  circuit breaker 30 Amps triple i/c fixing on a prepared boa 3.00 Nos. @ Rs. 4400.00 Each  & fixing ceilling fan (56") made Pak i/c regular sewing bo	8 fixing BC Brass centre swiveling type batten holder 2.00 Nos. @ Rs. 54.79 Each Rs.  8 fixing S.W canopy block shed for 228 mm (9") sweep 4.00 Nos. @ Rs. 44.00 Each Rs.  r main with 2-7/1.78 (7/0.64) PVC insulated wire in 30 mm (1- 200.00 Nos. @ Rs. 45.73 Each Rs.  circuit breaker 30 Amps triple i/c fixing on a prepared board 3.00 Nos. @ Rs. 4400.00 Each Rs.  8 fixing ceilling fan (56") made Pak i/c regular sewing board

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION / REPAIRING OF METALLED ROAD @ TANDO BAGO, KHAN SHAH ROAD TO BY PASS.

SNO	Items	R	Rates	Units	Amounts			
01)	Earth work for road embaclod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% der type of soil except rock department agency).	dressing &	compacting to 100' ft & I	ng with Optimum ift upto 5.0' ft in all				
Qty: 02)	48668.00 C Earth work for road embedled breaking dressing, of 100% density as per modifit & lift upto 5.0' ft in all type including 2 Miles).	Rs.	376020.00					
Qty:	48668.00 C	ft @ Rs.	10260.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	499334.00		
03)	Preparing Sub-Base Coumetal of approved quality required thickness to prospreeding 10 Cft, scree approved quality waterin density as per modified Amaterials labour, T&P & care							
Qty:	4326.00 C	ft @ Rs.	9080.76	P% Cft	Rs.	392834.00		
04)	Laying Bricks on end edging burnt Bricks excavation for the road. Rate i/c all cost site of work.	all side parallel to						
Qty:	1442.00 R	ft @ Rs.	2855.00	P % Rft	Rs.	41169.00		
05)	Preparing Base Course by approved quality quarry prequired thickness to prospreeding 15 Cft, screen depression with stone mompacting to ashieve specifications. Rate i/c all esite of work.							
Qty:	4326.00 Ct	ft @ Rs.	10352.42	P% Cft	Rs.	447846.00		

O6) Providing Ist Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.

Qty:

8652.00

Sft @ Rs. 1668.17

P% Sft

Rs. 144330.00

07) Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Qty:

8652.00

Sft @ Rs. 4959.84

P% Sft

Rs. 429125.00

07) Earth work embankment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking remming dressing complete lead upto 100 ft: lift upto 5 ft: (inordinary soil). (2208.37 + 4070 = 6278.37 P%0Cft).

Qty:

9734.00

Cft @ Rs. 6278.37

P%0 Cft

Rs. 61114.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 2391772.00

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

SISTANT ENGINEER

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

of Work. CONSTRUCTION / REPAIRING OF METALLED ROAD @
DEI CHOWK TO CIRCLE ROAD SADHO RAM

HOSPITAL, TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items	R	ates	Units	Amounts		
01)	Earth work for road emba clod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% den type of soil except rock department agency).	dressing & sity lead up	compacting to 100' ft & li	g with Optimum ft upto 5.0' ft in all			
Qty: 02)	21414.00 C Earth work for road emba clod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% den type of soil except rock department agency).	nkment by to dressing & sity lead up	ouildzers i/c p compacting to 100' ft & li	g with Optimum ft upto 5.0' ft in all	Rs.	165449.00	
Qty: 03)	21900.00 Commetal of approved quality required thickness to prospreeding 10 Cft, screed approved quality watering density as per modified Amaterials labour, T&P & care	arse by sup & gauge 11 oper cambe ening and g and com ASHO spec	/2 to 2" of ap r and grade non-plastic pacting to a cifications, R	pproved quarry in i/c supplying & quarry fines of ashieve 98-100%	Rs.	224694.00	
Qty:	1946.70 C	ft @ Rs.	9080.76	P% Cft	Rs.	176775.00	
04)	Laying Bricks on end edgir burnt Bricks excavation fo the road. Rate i/c all cost of site of work.						
Qty:	649.00 R	ft @ Rs.	2855.00	P % Rft	Rs.	18529.00	
05)	Preparing Base Course by approved quality quarry prequired thickness to prospreeding 15 Cft, screen depression with stone macompacting to ashieve a specifications. Rate i/c all disite of work.						
Qty:	1946.70 Cf	t @ Rs.	10352.42	P% Cft	Rs.	201531.00	

06) Providing 1st Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.

Oty:

3893.40

Sft @ Rs. 1668.17 P% Sft

64949.00 Rs.

07) Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Qty:

3893.40

@ Rs. 4959.84

P% Sft

193106.00 Rs.

Earth work embankment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking remming dressing complete lead upto 100 ft: lift upto 5 ft: (inordinary soil). (2208.37 + 4070 = 6278.37 P%0Cft).

Qty:

4380.00

Cft @ Rs. 6278.37

P%0 Cft

27499.00 Rs.

TOTAL:- Rs. 1072532.00

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Sub-Division

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of Account. Name of Work.

# **OWN FUNDS**

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT MOHAMMAD KHOWAJA TO CIRCULAR ROAD, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ra	ites	Units	A	mounts
1		The second second			ed lead upto .50+5025.20			
	Qty:	9700.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	69284.00
2	earth ir		eveling o	lressing a		oil ) (a) laying for compaction		
	Qty:	9700.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	3434.00
3	Cemen	t concrete b	rick or s	tone balla	st 1 1/2 "to 2	2" gauge (1:4:8)		
	Qty:	3201.0	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	301415.00
4	comple	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ening an	d washin	g of stone	nishing and curin aggregate withou	-	
	Qty:	2425.0	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	349909.00
						тот	AL Rs:-	724042.00
	TERM	S AND CO.	NDITIO	NS				

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee Tando Bago

Head of

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICKS/P @ NAZIR RUSTMANI, LAKHA DINO HOUSE AND MOHAMMAD ALI KHASKHELI HOUSE, TC TANDO BAGO .

S NO	Items		I	Rates	Units	A	mounts
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	17400.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	124282.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" l	ayers lev	and the state of t	or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering (3, P-3)		
Qty:	17400.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	6160.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation ing the same to er.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	5220.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	199590.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	330032.00
	TEDME AND	0.001	DITION	C			

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.B.D Sub Division

COUNCIL OFFICER Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICKS/P @ NAZIR RUSTMANI, LAKHA DINO HOUSE AND MOHAMMAD ALI KHASKHELI HOUSE, TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		I	Rates	Units	A	mounts
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	17400.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P%o Cft	Rs.	124282.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" I	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	17400.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	6160.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation ig the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	5220.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	199590.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	330032.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

P.H.E.D Sub-Division

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

S

CONSTRUCTION OF CHHAPRA MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE TANDO BAGO.

	Items		R	ates	Units	2	Amounts		
	rk compact	ion (So				Rs.	274280.00		
Qty: Cement of (1:4:8)	concrete bri	ck or S		263.0 last 1 ½ "to	P%0 Cft 2" gauge	Rs.	10099.00		
curing co	concrete pla emplete( i/c	in i/c p screen	olacing co	ompacting to washing of	stone	Rs.	563522.00		
Qty:	4533.8  AND CON	Sft DITIO	@ Rs.	14429.3	P% Cft TOTAL:-	Rs.	654186.00 <b>1502087.00</b>		
	Qty: Earth wo Laying e  Qty: Cement of (1:4:8)  Qty: Cement of curing co aggregate  Qty:	Barrow pit earth excoordinary soil) (CSI Notes and CSI Notes and CSI Notes are soil) (CSI Notes and CSI Notes are soil) (CSI Notes are	Barrow pit earth excavatio ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, 1)  Qty: 38400.0 Cft Earth work compaction (So Laying earth in 6" layers le  Qty: 38400.0 Cft Cement concrete brick or S (1:4:8) (GSI No.3P-1)  Qty: 5984.6 Cft Cement concrete plain i/c p curing complete( i/c screen aggregate without shuttering Qty: 4533.8 Sft  TERMS AND CONDITION	Barrow pit earth excavation undress ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) 2117  Qty: 38400.0 Cft @ Rs. Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinal Laying earth in 6" layers leveling dress of the concrete brick or Stone ball (1:4:8) (GSI No.3P-16).  Qty: 5984.6 Cft @ Rs. Cement concrete plain i/c placing concurring complete (i/c screening and waggregate without shuttering (GSI: 50 Qty: 4533.8 Sft @ Rs. TERMS AND CONDITIONS.	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead up ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025  Qty: 38400.0 Cft @ Rs. 7142.7  Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinary or hard Laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing com  Qty: 38400.0 Cft @ Rs. 263.0  Cement concrete brick or Stone ballast 1 ½ "to (1:4:8) (GSI No.3P-16).  Qty: 5984.6 Cft @ Rs. 9416.3  Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting to curing complete (i/c screening and washing of aggregate without shuttering (GSI: 5,(h)P/-17).  Qty: 4533.8 Sft @ Rs. 14429.3  TERMS AND CONDITIONS.	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70  Qty: 38400.0 Cft @ Rs. 7142.7 P%0 Cft Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinary or hard soil) (a)  Laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing complete (GSI  Qty: 38400.0 Cft @ Rs. 263.0 P%0 Cft Cement concrete brick or Stone ballast 1 ½ "to 2" gauge (1:4:8) (GSI No.3P-16).  Qty: 5984.6 Cft @ Rs. 9416.3 P% Cft Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (GSI: 5,(h)P/-17). (Ratio  Qty: 4533.8 Sft @ Rs. 14429.3 P% Cft TOTAL:-  TERMS AND CONDITIONS.	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70  Qty: 38400.0 Cft @ Rs. 7142.7 P%0 Cft Rs. Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinary or hard soil) (a) Laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing complete (GSI  Qty: 38400.0 Cft @ Rs. 263.0 P%0 Cft Rs. Cement concrete brick or Stone ballast 1 ½ "to 2" gauge (1:4:8) (GSI No.3P-16).  Qty: 5984.6 Cft @ Rs. 9416.3 P% Cft Rs. Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete( i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (GSI: 5,(h)P/-17). (Ratio  Qty: 4533.8 Sft @ Rs. 14429.3 P% Cft Rs. TOTAL:- Rs.		

- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.B.D Sho Division Tando Bago

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF CHHAPRA MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE TANDO BAGO.(COMPOUND WALL).

S NO	Items		1	Rates	Units		Amounts
dressing ref	ion in foundation illing arround the to one chain (In or	structure w	ith excavat	ion earth waterin		-	
Qty:	1935.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	6146.00
7	concrete plain in it washing of stor			-		olete i/c	
ii) Ratio (1:	:2:4)						
Qty:	483.75	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs.	69801.00
3) Pacca bri	ck work in founda	ition & plin	th in ceme	nt sand mortor (	:6)(GSINo:04/	EP-22)	
Qty:	3028.28	Cft	@ Rs.	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs.	361829.00
) Cement p	olaster (1:4) upto 2	0'ft height	1/2"thick (	GSINo:P58)			
Qty:	6282.50	Cft	@ Rs.	2238.93	P% Cft	Rs.	140661.00
abour for b forms modu screening ar and others s	rk i/c all labour ending and binding and binding shutten and washing of shi tructural member at 2 Cft sand 4 Cft	ng which wring curring ngle (a) R. laid in site	rill be paid g rendering C.C work i or precast	seperately. This and finishing to n roof slab bean laid in psition in	rates also i/c a he exposed sun ns columns raft all respect rati	all kinds rface i/c is lintles	
Qty:	656.25	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P. Cft	Rs.	221156.00
	on of mild steel r at & fasting i/c 7(A)P-18)				and the second s		
Qty:	29.30	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	146534.00
					Tot	al Rs.	946127.00
					/	1	

P.H.E.D Sub-Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

SNO Items Rates Units Amounts 1) RCC work i/c all labour and material expect the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid seperately. This rates also i/c all kinds forms moduls lifitting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintles and others structural member laid in site or precast laid in psition in all respect ratio 1:2:4: 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge etc (GSINo:5(e)P/18) Qty: 202.00 Cft (a) Rs. 337.00 P. Cft Rs. 68074.00 2) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for c.c i/c cutting bending playing in position making joint & fasting i/c cost of binding wire also i/c removal of rust from bars etc(GSINo:7(A)P-18) P. Cwt 40594.00 8.12 5001.70 Rs. Qty: Cwt @ Rs. 3) Providing and Fixing iron collapible gate with channel framing of section 3/4" x 5/16" at

4" I/c revitted with 3/4" x 1/8" flat iron patti placed diagonally and provided with top & bottom T-section 1" x 1" 1/8" along with rollers also i/c looking arrangment and fixing in floor / ceilling or wall etc completed. (GSI No: 32 P-94).

Oty:

120.00

Sft

@ Rs.

387.04

P. Sft

Rs.

46445.00

4) Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20'ft height 1/2"thick (GSINo:P58).

Qty:

240.00

Cft

@ Rs.

2238.93

P % Cft

Rs.

5373.00

Total Rs.

160486.00

P.H.E.D Sub-Division

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK, TC TANDO BAGO. I.EID GAH TO SALEH KACHHI HOUSE. II.SALEH KACHHI TO HIGH SCHOOL. III. JABAR KHAS, SHAFI SHEEDI, HABIBULLAH KHAS, DILSHAD KOLACHI, YAAR MOHD KHAS, BHUTTO MEMON & ZAHID HOUSE TO MASQUE.

SNO		Items		Ro	ites	Units	A	1 <i>mounts</i>
1		A STATE OF THE STA				to 100 ft (in 20= 7142.70		
	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	55355.00
2	earth in		eveling d	lressing a		soil) (a) laying g for compaction		
	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	2743.00
3	Cement	concrete b	rick or st	one balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)		
	Qty:	2557.5	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	240821.00
4	complet		ening and	d washin	g of stone	finishing and curing aggregate without		
	Qty:	1937.5	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	279566.00
						TOTAL	.Rs:-	578485.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGIN

P.H.E.D.SUN Wision Tando Bago COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of Account. Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD @ FROM BACK SIDE OF NATIONAL BANK, BESIDE MISIRI SHAH QABRUSTAN TO UMAR KHATTI SHOP, TANDO BAGO CITY.

	CI	1.			
SNO	Items	Rates	Units		imounts
01)	Earth work for road emba clod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% den type of soil except rock, department agency).	dressing & co sity lead up to 10	mpacting with Optin 0' ft & lift upto 5.0' ft i	num n all	
Qty: 02)	33024.00 C. Earth work for road emba clod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% dentype of soil except rock. department agency).	nkment by buildz dressing & cor sity lead up to 10	mpacting with Optin 0' ft & lift upto 5.0' ft i	xing num n all	255151.00
Qty: 03)	Preparing Sub-Base Coumetal of approved quality required thickness to prospreeding 10 Cft, screed approved quality watering density as per modified Amaterials labour, T&P & ca	se by supplying a gauge 11/2 to per camber and ening and nong and compacting ASHO specificat	g & sreeding the st 2" of approved quark d grade i/c supplyin plastic quarry fines ng to ashieve 98-10 ions. Rate i/c all cos	one ry in g & of 00%	338826.00
Qty:	2935.50 Cf	ft @ Rs. 908	30.76 P% Cft	Rs.	266566.00
04)	Laying Bricks on end edgin burnt Bricks excavation for the road. Rate i/c all cost of site of work.	r laying edging w	ith small side paralle	el to	
Qty:	979.00 Rf	t @ Rs. 285	55.00 P % Rft	Rs.	27950.00
05)	Preparing Base Course by approved quality quarry prequired thickness to prospreeding 15 Cft, screen depression with stone macompacting to ashieve 1 specifications. Rate i/c all cosite of work.	roperly graded to per camber and ing and non-pla etal after intial 00% density as	o maximum size 11/3 I grade i/c supplying astic quarry fines fil including watering a per modified AAS	2 in g & lling and iHO	
Qty:	2935.50 Cf	@ Rs. 103	52.42 P% Cft	Rs.	303895.00

06) Providing 1st Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.

Qty:

5871.00

Sft @ Rs. 1668.17

P% Sft

Rs.

97938.00

07) Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Qty:

5871.00

Sft @ Rs. 4959.84 P% Sft

291192.00 Rs.

Earth work embankment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking remming dressing complete lead upto 100 ft: lift upto 5 ft: (inordinary soil). (2208.37 + 4070 = 6278.37 P%0Cft).

Qty:

6605.00

Cft @ Rs. 6278.37

P%0 Cft

Rs.

41469.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 1622987.00

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

Tando B

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of Account. Name of Work.

**OWN FUNDS** 

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT FAROOQ RUSTMANI TO AMB KHASKHELI HOUSE, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items		Rates		Units	A	Amounts	
1	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (GSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70							
	Qty:	6800.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	48570.00
2	Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinary or Hard soil ) (a) laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete. (GSI No 13, P-3)							
	Qty:	6800.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	2407.00
3	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2 "to 2" gauge (1:4:8)							
	Qty:	2244.0	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	211301.00
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio (1:2:4). (GSI No: 5, P-17)							
	Qty:	1700.0	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P% Cft	Rs.	245297.00
TOTAL Rs:- 507575.00								
TERMS AND CONDITIONS.								

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee Tando Bago

Head of Account. Name of Work.

**OWN FUNDS** 

CONSTRUCTION OFCCBLOCK DR. MOHAMMAD JUMAN HOSPITAL TO BARRA HOUSE, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ro	ites	Units	A	Imounts		
1	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (GSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70									
	Qty:	4850.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	34642.00		
2	earth in		eveling d	ressing a		soil ) (a) laying g for compaction				
	Qty:	4850.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	1716.00		
3	Cement	concrete b	rick or st	one balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)				
	Qty:	1600.0	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	150707.00		
4	comple		ning and	d washin	g of stone	finishing and curing aggregate without				
	Qty:	1212.0	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	174954.00		
						TOTA	L Rs:-	362019.00		
	TERMS	S AND COL	VDITIO	VS						

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee Tando Bago

14

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD @ BILAL MASQUE TO BY PASS, WARD NO.01 TOWN TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items	Units	Amounts			
01)	Earth work for road embar clod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% dens type of soil except rock. department agency).	dressing ity lead up	& compacting to 100' ft & I	ng with Optimum ift upto 5.0' ft in all		
Qty: 01)	44148.00 Cf Earth work for road embar clod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% dens type of soil except rock. department agency).	kment by dressing ity lead up	buildzers i/c & compactir to 100' ft & I	ng with Optimum ift upto 5.0' ft in all	Rs.	341098.00
Qty: 02)	44148.00 Cf Preparing Sub-Base Cour metal of approved quality & required thickness to pro- spreeding 10 Cft, scree approved quality watering density as per modified Au materials labour, T&P & car	se by sup a gauge 11 per cambe ning and and com ASHO spe	1/2 to 2" of a er and grade non-plastic pacting to cifications. R	eeding the stone pproved quarry in e i/c supplying & quarry fines of ashieve 98-100%	Rs.	452958.00
Qty:	3924.30 Cf	@ Rs.	9080.76	P% Cft	Rs.	356356.00
03)	Laying Bricks on end edgin burnt Bricks excavation for the road. Rate i/c all cost o site of work.	laying edg	ging with small	all side parallel to		
Qty:	1308.00 Rf	@ Rs.	2855.00	P % Rft	Rs.	37343.00
04)	Preparing Base Course by approved quality quarry prequired thickness to propagate and the propagate of the propagate of the propagate of the propagate of the preparation of the propagate of the	operly grad per cambeing and netal after 00% dens	ded to maxing and grade on-plastic quintial includity as per	mum size 11/2 in e i/c supplying & uarry fines filling ng watering and modified AASHO		
Qty:	3924.30 Cft	@ Rs.	10352.42	P% Cft	Rs.	406260.00

05) Providing 1st Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.

P% Sft 130928.00 Qty: 7848.60 Sft @ Rs. 1668.17 Rs.

Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Qty: 7848.60 @ Rs. 4959.84 P% Sft Rs. 389278.00

Earth work on Barms.

Qty: 8830.00 Cft @ Rs. 6278.37 P%0 Cft Rs. 55438.00

> TOTAL:- Rs. 2169659.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of Account.

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF 4 NOS. CULVERTS @ IN WARD NO. 03 TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items		1	Rates	Un	its	A	mounts
dagbelling	ion in foundat dressing refilli Lead upto 5fe	ng arour	d structu	re with excava	ated earth			
Qty: 2) Cement (GSI: 5,(h)	630.00 concrete bric P/-17).	Cft k or stor	@ Rs. ne ballast	3176.25 , 11/2 to 2" g		o Cft tio (1:4:8)	Rs.	2001.00
	96.00 t concrete pla i/c screening a P/-17).		lacing c		nishing ar			9040.00
Qty: 4). Pacca b (GSI NO:5,	32.00 prick work in fo I © P/-24).	Cft oundation		14429.25 cement sand		Cft Ratio (1:4)	Rs.	4617.00
its labour fo i/c all kinds shingle(a) structure m	316.00 ork i/c labour a or bending & b of forms mou RCC work in embers laid in 90 lbs cemen	inding w ild lifting roof sla situ pred	al except hich will b shuttering ab beams cost laid i	ne paid separa g, curing rend s columns ra n position con	eel reinfor ately. This lering & w afts lintels applete in a	rate also ashing of & other all respect		39504.00
cutting ,ber	149.00 tion of mild nding, laying in e (also include	n position	einforcen n making	joints and fa	ment cor			50213.00
Qty: 7) Cement	3.90 plaster 1:4 upt		@ Rs. net ½ "th		PORT LITTLE TO THE	Cwt 57).	Rs.	19507.00
cold beakir	280.0 ork embankming of ramming of soil) (HIS No:	fressing	borrow p	. Lead upto	laying in 100ft lift		Rs.	6395.00
Qty:	7000.00	Cft	@ Rs.	2208.37	P%	oCft	Rs.	15459.00
						Total		146736.00
	1467	36.00	X	4	Nos.	Total	Rs.	586944.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items. 4
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Stip Philippin

COUNCIL OFFICER Town committee Tando Rago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee Tando Rago

Head of Account. Name of Work. OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION / REPAIRING OF SURFACE DRAIN TYPE A.B & C AND RCC SLABS AND OTHER IN WARD NO.03 TANDO BAGO TOWN.

	CNO		INDO	DAGO TO		F1 14		
	SNO	Items	1		ates	Units	- 2	Amounts
	01)	Excavation in found						
		i/c dage beilling d						
		excavation earth wa	-			laed upto one		
T. 4	0.	chain (In ordinary S				D0/ C0	D	1006.00
T.A	Qty:	600.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	1906.00
T.B	Qty:	700.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	2223.00
T.C	Qty:	800.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	2541.00
	02)	Cement concrete p						
		curring complete i/		-		one aggregate		
		without shuttering R						
T.A	Qty:	150.00	Cft	@ Rs.	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs.	16933.00
T.B	Qty:	175.00	Cft	@ Rs.	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs.	19755.00
T.C	Qty:	200.00	Cft	@ Rs.	11288.75	P% Cft	Rs.	22578.00
	03)	Pacca brick work in			olinth in cemer	nt sand mortor		
		(1:4) Ratio (GSINo:	04/EP-2	22)				
T.A	Qty:	600.00	Cft	@ Rs.	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs.	71690.00
T.B	Qty:	750.00	Cft	@ Rs.	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs.	89613.00
T.C	Qty:		Cft	@ Rs.	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs.	107535.00
	04)	Cement plaster (1:4)	upto 2	0'ft height	1/2"thick (GS	INo: P-58).		
	Qty:	5400.00	Sft	@ Rs.	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs.	123332.00
	05)	RCC work i/c all labour						
		its labour for bending an						
		i/c all kinds forms mod- the exposed surface i/c						
		roof slab beams column		And the second second second second	The state of the s			
		or precast laid in psition						
		Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" g		-				
	Qty:	244.20	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P. Cft	Rs.	82295.00
	06)	Fabrication of mild	steel re	inforcemen	it for c.c i/c c	cutting bending		
		playing in position ma	iking jo	int & fastir	ng i/c cost of bi	nding wire also		
		i/c removal of rust from	n bars e	tc(GSINo:7	7(A)P-18)			
	Qty:	8.72	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	43622.00
						Total	Rs.	584023.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

SSISTANT ENGINEER

Town committee

Tando Bago

Town officer
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF EARTH FILLING @ BARRA MUHALLA TANDO BAGO CITY.

SNO	Items	Rates	Units	Amounts

- 01) Borrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70
- Qty: 99840.00 Cft @ Rs. 7142.70 P%o Cft Rs. 713127.00
  - Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinary or Hard soil ) (a) laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete. (CSI No 13, P-3)
- 99840.00 Cft @ Rs. 354.00 P%o Cft 35343.00 Qty: Rs.

TOTAL:-Rs. 748470.00

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF JANAZA GAH @ MISIRI SHAH QABRISTAN WARD NO.3 TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items	WARD	1	Rates	Units	T	Amounts
dressing	vation in foundation refilling arround the st upto one chain (In ord	tructure w	ith excavat	ion earth water			
Qty:	1935.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	6146.00
screenin	ent concrete plain i/o g and washing of stone o (1:2:4)	127		_		ete i/c	
Qty:	483.75	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs.	69801.00
	brick work in foundati	ion & plin	_	nt sand mortor	(1:6)(GSINo:04/E		
Qty:	3028.28	Cft	@ Rs.	11948.36	P% Cft	Rs.	361829.00
4) Ceme	nt plaster (1:4) upto 20	'ft height	1/2"thick (0	GSINo:P58)			
Qty:	6282.50	Cft	@ Rs.	2238.93	P% Cft	Rs.	140661.00
rendering beams col ratio 1:2:4 Qty:	hich will be paid seperately and finishing the exposed s umns rafts lintles and other : 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 656.25 ation of mild steel reinfor	urface i/c so rs structural 4 Cft shingle Cft	member laid 1/8" to 1/4"	washing of shing in site or precas gauge etc (GSINo 337.00	le (a) R.C.C work in rest laid in psition in all o:5(e)P/18)  P. Cft	oof slab respect Rs.	221156.00
	i/c cost of binding wire a					0,	
Qty:	29.30	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	146534.00
	w pit earth excavation 50+5025.20= 7142.70	undressed	lead upto	100 ft (in ordi	nary soil) (CSI No	: 3, P-	
Qty:	37050.00	Cft.	@ Rs.	7142.70	P%o Cft	Rs.	264637.00
	work compaction (So dressing and watering t				* *	layers	
Qty:	37050.00	Cft.	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	13116.00
	TERMS AND CONT	TELONO			Total	Rs.	1223880.00
1	Any errer or ommission	n in descrip	otion of item	s Quantity and u	units will be governe	d by rele	event schedule of
2	rates and relevents rate The decision of the Tov	783	tee Tando D	ago will be finel	and hinding on all t	ha parti	ac in any chana
- 2	The decision of the Tov	vii Commit	ice Talluo B	ago will be liftal	and officing on all t	не раги	es in any snape.
3	The rate schedule be	inclusive of	of all taxes.			1	

- No premuim allow on be non schedule items. 4
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER Town committee

Tando Rago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee Tando Rago

#### RCC Work Part-B

S NO	Items		R	ates	Units	1	Amounts
labour for b forms modu screening ar and others s	rk i/c all labour ending and bindi ils lifitting shutte nd washing of shi tructural member nt 2 Cft sand 4 Cf	ng which we ring curring ingle (a) R. laid in site	vill be paid g rendering C.C work in or precast l	seperately. This and finishing to n roof slab bear laid in psition in	s rates also i/c and the exposed suns columns rafinall respect rates	all kinds rface i/c ts lintles	
Qty:	202.00	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P. Cft	Rs.	68074.00
naking joir	on of mild steel nt & fasting i/c 7(A)P-18)					-7	
	nt & fasting i/c					-7	40594.00
making join etc(GSINo:7 Qty: 3) Providing 4" I/c revitte bottom T-se	nt & fasting i/c 7(A)P-18)	Cwt  Collapible g 8" flat iron " along with	ate with cha	5001.70  annel framing of d diagonally an so i/c looking ar	P. Cwt  f section 3/4" x d provided with	Rs. 5/16" at th top &	40594.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Cft

@ Rs.

240.00

Qty:

1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.

2238.93

P % Cft

- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D.Svijooo Tando Bago COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago Town committee Tando Bago

5373.00

160486.00

Rs.

Total Rs.

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

PAVING BLOCK @ CHAIN RAI SHOP TO DEI ROAD TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ra	tes	Units	I A	mounts
1						to 100 ft (in 20= 7142.70		
	Qty:	4500.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	32142.00
2	earth in		eveling o	dressing a		soil ) (a) laying g for compaction		
	Qty:	4500.0	Cft	@ Rs.	263.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	1184.00
3	curing		c screei	ning and	washing c	ing finishing and f stone aggregate		
	Qty:	2250.0	Cft	@ Rs.	11288.8	P% Cft	Rs.	253997.00
4	x 97 x having s hill san	8 (MM) of strenght b/v	city/quo v 5000 p g in spe	ddra/cbble si to 8500 cified ma	shape wi psi i/c fill	having size of 19 th nataural clours ing the joints with ern and design etc	h	
	Qty:	4500.0	Sft	@ Rs.	223.97	P. Sft	Rs.	1007865.00
	TERMS	S AND CO	NDITIO	NS.		тот	AL Rs:-	1295188.00
1		er or ommiss of rates and				antity and units wil	ll be gover	ned by relevent
2	The deci		Γown Co	mmittee Ta	ando Bago	will be final and bi	nding on a	Il the parties in
3		e schedule b	e inclus	ive of all	taxes.			
4		nuim allow					1	
5	No sepr	nt engin	will be	paid.  COUI  Tov	NCIL OFF	ttee	TOWN O	

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT HYDERABAD ROAD TO NANA JHAMAN, ASLAM KHOWAJA, SHAKOOR KHATTI, DR. RAAJ, FAROOQIA MASJID, DHALO MAL BHAGAT, RAJOO MUKHI, CHAIN, ABBAS MEMON & OTHERS, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ra	ites	Units	A	mounts				
1		Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (GSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70										
	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	55355.00				
2	earth in		eveling o	dressing a		oil ) (a) laying for compaction						
	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	2743.00				
3	Cement	t concrete b	rick or s	tone balla	st 1 1/2 "to 2	2" gauge (1:4:8)						
	Qty:	2557.5	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	240821.00				
4	comple		ening an	d washin	g of stone	nishing and curin aggregate withou	-					
	Qty:	1937.5	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	279566.00				
						TOT	AL Rs:-	578485.00				

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D SAD DOISON

Tando Bago

Town committee
Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of Account. Name of Work. OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF CIRCLE METTLED ROAD AT SIM NALA TO SHAH BAIG BHATTI, TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items	Amounts				
01)	Earth work for road emba clod breaking, ramming, moisture content 85% den type of soil except rock. department agency).	ng with Optimum ift upto 5.0' ft in all				
Qty: 02)	49710.00 C. Earth work for road embaclod breaking dressing, c 100% density as per modif ft & lift upto 5.0' ft in all typincluding 2 Miles).	Rs.	384071.00			
Qty:	49710.00 C	ft @ Rs.	10260.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	510025.00
03)	Preparing Sub-Base Coumetal of approved quality required thickness to prospreeding 10 Cft, screed approved quality watering density as per modified Amaterials labour, T&P & call	& gauge 11 per cambe ening and and come ASHO spe	1/2 to 2" of a er and grade non-plastic apacting to a cifications. R	pproved quarry in e i/c supplying & quarry fines of ashieve 98-100%		
Qty:	4418.70 Cr	t @ Rs.	9080.76	P% Cft	Rs.	401252.00
04)	Laying Bricks on end edgir burnt Bricks excavation for the road. Rate i/c all cost of site of work.	laying edg	ging with sma	all side parallel to		
Qty:	1473.00 Rf	t @ Rs.	2855.00	P % Rft	Rs.	42054.00
05)	Preparing Base Course by approved quality quarry prequired thickness to prospreeding 15 Cft, screen depression with stone macompacting to ashieve 1 specifications. Rate i/c all cosite of work.	operly gra- per cambe ing and n etal after 00% dens	ded to maxirer and grade on-plastic quality intial including ity as per r	num size 11/2 in e i/c supplying & uarry fines filling ng watering and modified AASHO		
Qty:	4418.70 Cf	@ Rs.	10352.42	P% Cft	Rs.	457442.00

- 06) Providing 1st Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.
- Qty: 8837.40 Sft @ Rs. 1668.17 P% Sft Rs. 147423.00
- 07) Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.
- Qty: 8837.40 Sft @ Rs. 4959.84 P% Sft Rs. 438321.00
  - 08) Earth work embankment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking remming dressing complete lead upto 100 ft: lift upto 5 ft: (inordinary soil). (2208.37 + 4070 = 6278.37 P%0Cft).
- Qty: 9942.00 Cft @ Rs. 6278.37 P%0 Cft Rs. 62420.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 2443008.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D SALDAND

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTING BRIDAGE @ BILAWAL PARK TO IRSHAD RUSTMANI HOUSE, TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items	R	ates	Units	1	Amounts
dagbelling	ation in foundation of light dressing refilling arough the desired and the state of	and structur	e with excava	ated earth watering		
Qty: 2) Cemer (GSI: 5,(h	nt concrete brick or st	@ Rs. one ballast,	3176.25 11/2 to 2" g	P%o Cft auga Ratio (1:4:8)	Rs.	8417.00
	670.00 Cft nt concrete plain i/c (i/c screening and wa )P/-17).	placing co				63089.00
1.0	171.25 Cft brick work in foundation 5,1 © P/-24).		14429.25 cement sand	P% Cft I mortar Ratio (1:4)	Rs.	24710.00
Qty: 5) Cemen	810.00 Cft at plaster 1:4 upto 20'hi		12501.41 ick. (GSI: No.	P% Cft 11 (b) P-57).	Rs.	101261.00
iron for m	2108.00 Sft ation of heavy steel waking trusses, girders rilling rivetting, hand a position.	tands etc.	including cu	tting, tanks etc. i/c		48145.00
	3.21 Cwt ood work swan wrough nd screws etc.(GSI No			P Cwt sition including cost	Rs.	15842.00
approved	125.0 Sft ing & fixing in position design including pair 3.7 Lbs/Sq. Foot of fini	iron/steel g iting 3 coat				765270.00
cold beak	300.00 Sft work embankment from king ramming dressing y soil) (HIS No: 2P-1) S	complete.	Lead upto	100ft lift upto 5 ft		54150.00
Qty:	7500.00 Cft	@ Rs.	6278.37	P% oCft	Rs.	47088.00
				Total	Rs.	1127972.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Sub-Dia

Tando Ba

COUNCIL OFFICER Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of Account. Name of Work.

**OWN FUNDS** 

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT BILAWAL PARK BETWEEN MOHAMMAD ALI KHOWAJA FACTORY, TANDO BAGO TOWN.

S NO		Items		Ro	ites	Units		<i><b>i</b>mounts</i>
1						to 100 ft (in 20= 7142.70		
	Qty:	6800.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	48570.00
2	earth in	N. T. C.	eveling d	ressing a	The state of the s	soil ) (a) laying g for compaction		
	Qty:	6800.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	2407.00
3	Cement	t concrete b	rick or st	one balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)		
	Qty:	2244.0	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	211301.00
4	comple		ning and	d washin	g of stone	finishing and curing aggregate without		
	Qty:	1700.0	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	245297.00
						TOTAL	Rs:-	507575.00
	TERMS	S AND COL	VDITIO!	VS.				

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION / REPAIRING OF CIRCULAR ROAD OF TANDO BAGO TOWN.

S NO	Items	Rates	Units	Amounts
01)	Earth work for road embank clod breaking, ramming, of moisture content 85% densit type of soil except rock. department agency).	fressing & compacting lead up to 100' ft &	ng with Optimum lift upto 5.0' ft in all	
Qty: 02)	33024.00 Cft Earth work for road embank		P%o Cft	Rs. 255151.00
02)	clod breaking, ramming, of moisture content 85% densit type of soil except rock, department agency).	ng with Optimum lift upto 5.0' ft in all		
Qty:	33024.00 Cft	@ Rs. 10260.00	P%o Cft	Rs. 338826.00
03)	Preparing Sub-Base Cours metal of approved quality & required thickness to propospreeding 10 Cft, screen approved quality watering density as per modified AA materials labour, T&P & carr	approved quarry in e i/c supplying & quarry fines of ashieve 98-100%		
Qty:	2935.50 Cft	@ Rs. 9080.76	P% Cft	Rs. 266566.00
04)	Laying Bricks on end edging burnt Bricks excavation for I the road. Rate i/c all cost of site of work.	aying edging with sm	all side parallel to	
Qty:	979.00 Rft	@ Rs. 2855.00	P % Rft	Rs. 27950.00
05)	Preparing Base Course by sapproved quality quarry pro required thickness to prope spreeding 15 Cft, screenin depression with stone met compacting to ashieve 10 specifications. Rate i/c all cosite of work.	perly graded to maxi- er camber and grade g and non-plastic qual all after intial includi 0% density as per	mum size 11/2 in e i/c supplying & uarry fines filling ing watering and modified AASHO	
Qty:	2935.50 Cft	@ Rs. 10352.42	P% Cft	Rs. 303895.00

06) Providing 1st Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.

Oty: 5871.00 Sft @ Rs. 1668.17 P% Sft Rs. 97938.00

07) Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Qty: 5871.00 Sft @ Rs. 4959.84 P% Sft Rs. 291192.00

Daylor Searth work embankment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking remming dressing complete lead upto 100 ft: lift upto 5 ft: (inordinary soil). (2208.37 + 4070 = 6278.37 P%0Cft).

Qty: 6605.00 Cft @ Rs. 6278.37 P%0 Cft Rs. 41469.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 1622987.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Suto

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of Account.

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF TYPE A SURFACE DRAIN @ HYDER KARA MASQUE TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		I	Rates	Units		Amounts				
01)	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structure i/c dage beilling dressing refilling arround the structure with excavation earth watering ramming lift upto 5ft and laed upto one chain (In ordinary Soil) etc (GSINo:18(b)P/5)										
Qty: 02)	1125.00 Cement concrete p complete i/c screen Ratio (1:4:8) (GSIN	ing and w			P%o Cft ishing and curring without shuttering	Rs.	3573.00				
Qty: 03)	188.00 Pacca brick work i Ratio (GSINo:04/EI		@ Rs. ion and pli	11288.75 nth in cemen	P% Cft t sand mortor (1:4)	Rs.	21223.00				
Qty: 04)	750.00 Cft @ Rs. 11948.36 P% Cft Rs. 89613.00 Construction of standared open drain cenettee block of C.C 1:2:4 in stiu to the design profiles i/c cost of moduls as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/3" thick to the exposed surface finished smooth curring etc complete as per detailed drawing (PHSINo:D-II, P-44).										
Qty: 05)	250.00 Cement plaster (1:4)	Cft upto 20'fi	@ Rs. t height 1/2	72.20 'thick (GSINo	P Cft o: P-58).	Rs.	18050.00				
Qty: 06)	2750.00  RCC work i/c all labo labour for bending and kinds forms moduls lisurface i/c screening columns rafts lintles and in all respect ratio 1:2:4 (GSINo:5(e)P/18)	d binding w fitting shutt and washin ad others str	hich will be ering curring g of shingle uctural memb	paid seperately, rendering and (a) R.C.C wor per laid in site of	This rates also i/c all finishing the exposed ck in roof slab beams r precast laid in psition	Rs.	62808.00				
Qty: 07)	19.80 Fabrication of mild in position making j of rust from bars etc	oint & fas	ting i/c cos			Rs.	6673.00				
Qty:	0.71	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	3537.00				
					Total	Rs.	205477.00				

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Tando Bago

P.H.E.D STORE

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of Account. Name of Work.

#### **OWN FUNDS**

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT AIJAZ MEMON, BASHIR PATOLI, CIRCULAR ROAD JALIL PATOLI, AZIZ KHOWAJA, ISMAIL KHATTI, TO TAIL RAM, SIDIQ KHATTI, TO RAMZAN MEMON, KARIM BUX MEMON, BADAR PATOLI & OTHERS, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ra	ites	Units	A	mounts			
1	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (GSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70										
2	earth in		eveling d	ressing a		P%0 Cft soil ) (a) laying g for compaction	Rs.	55355.00			
	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	2743.00			
3	Cemen	t concrete b	rick or st	one balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)					
	Qty:	2557.5	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	240821.00			
4	comple	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio (1:2:4). (GSI No: 5, P-17)									
	Qty:	1937.5	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	279566.00			

TOTAL Rs:-578485.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Syrt

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT ASGHAR KHOWAJA, ISHWAR DEWAN, TO LAKIARI PIRR, GULZAR KHOWAJA, MUKHI ASLAM, RASOOL BUX, SHERI BABO, RAMESH JUDGE, TARIQ KHOWAJA, SHAFI MEMON, SETH ANWAR, ABDUL JABAR, CHAIN LOHANA & OTHERS, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ro	ites	Units	A	imounts		
1	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (GSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70									
	Qty:	11650.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	83212.00		
2	Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinary or Hard soil ) (a) laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete. (GSI No 13, P-3)									
	Qty:	11650.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	4124.00		
3	Cemen	t concrete b	rick or st	tone balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)				
	Qty:	3844.5	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	362008.00		
4	comple	2.00	ning and	d washin	g of stone	finishing and curing aggregate without				
	Qty:	2912.5	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	420251.00		
						TOTAL	Rs:-	869595.00		

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub-Modson
Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICKS PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE LAKHA DINO JARRO TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		I	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)				n undressed 3, P-1) 2117.	lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P%o Cft	Rs.	216423.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" I	ayers lev		r Hard soil ) (a) g and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	10726.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	l i/c preparation g the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	9090.00	Sft	@ Rs.	382357.00	P% Sft	Rs.	347562.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	574711.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes. 3
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items. 4
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D. Sub

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER Town committee Tando Bago

Head of

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE AALOO KOLHI, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items		I	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	26010.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	185781.00
2)		n 6" la	ayers lev	eling dressin	or Hard soil ) (a) og and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	26010.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	9207.00
3)	of bed by wat	tering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation g the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	7830.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	299385.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	494373.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE KHETO KOLHI, TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		I	Rates	Units	A	mounts
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	26010.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	185781.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" I	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering 13, P-3)		
Qty:	26010.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	9207.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	, rammin	g and brinkir	d i/c preparation ng the same to er.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	7830.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	299385.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	494373.00
	TEDME AN	D COA	DITION	C			

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE BUXOO KATIAR, TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		1	Rates	Units	Amounts			
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=				
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	216423.00		
2)	laying earth	in 6" I	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering (3, P-3)				
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	10726.00		
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation ng the same to er.(CSI No: 5,P-				
Qty:	9090.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	347562.00		
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	574711.00		

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE HAJI AARAB KATIAR, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items		1	Rates	Units	Amounts				
01)	Borrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) 2117.50+5025.20= 7142.70									
Qty:	26010.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	185781.00			
2)	laying earth	in 6" la	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering (3, P-3)					
Qty:	26010.00	Cft	@ Rs.	357.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	9207.00			
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkir	d i/c preparation ng the same to er.(CSI No: 5,P-					
Qty:	7830.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft TOTAL:-	Rs.	299385.00 <b>494373.00</b>			
	mnn		ID VIII O S							

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes. 3
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERTS @ VILLAGE BUXO KATIAR, HAJI ARAB KATIAR & AALOO KOLHI TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items		Westing Wijesinger	Rates	Units	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	imounts
dagbelling		ng aroun	d structu	re with excava	structure including ated earth watering 4).		
Qty: 2) Cemen (GSI: 5,(h)		Cft k or ston	@ Rs. e ballast	3176.25 , 11/2 to 2" g	P%o Cft auga Ratio (1:4:8)	Rs.	1271.00
	i/c screening		lacing c		P% Cft ishing and curing without shuttering		5744.00
	20.00 brick work in fo ,I © P/-24).	Cft oundation		14429.25 cement sand	P% Cft mortar Ratio (1:4)	Rs.	2886.00
its labour f i/c all kinds shingle(a) structure n	for bending & b s of forms mou RCC work in nembers laid in 90 lbs cemen	oinding who ald lifting so roof sla situ prec	l except nich will b shuttering b beam cost laid i	ne paid separa g, curing rend s columns ra n position com	P% Cft tel reinforcement & tely. This rate also ering & washing of fts lintels & other uplete in all respect to ¼" guage.(GSI		31629.00
cutting ,be		steel re	making	joints and fas	P Cft ment concrete i/o stenings i/c cost of		32689.00
Qty: 7) Cement	3.90 plaster 1:4 up		@ Rs. et ½ "th	5001.70 nick. (GSI: No.	P Cwt 11 (b) P-57).	Rs.	19507.00
Qty: 8) Earth w cold beaki	280.0 vork embankm	Sft ent from dressing	@ Rs. borrow p complete	2283.93 bits including Lead upto	P% Sft laying in 6" layers 100ft lift upto 5 ft		6395.00
Qty:	6300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	2208.37	P% oCft	Rs.	13913.00
					Total	Rs.	114034.00

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes. 3
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items. 4

No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

**OWN FUNDS** 

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK BESIDE MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ MUSAFIR TO SALIM HOUSE, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items			Rates	Units		Amounts				
01)	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structure including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming Lead upto 5feet in soft soil (GSI:NO.18(b) P-04).										
Qty:	11650.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P%o Cft	Rs.	83212.00				
02)	Cement concrete to (GSI: 5,(h)P/-17).	orick or st	tone balla	st, 11/2 to 2" g	auga Ratio (1:4:8)						
Qty:	11650.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P% Cft	Rs.	4124.00				
03)	Cement concrete complete (i/c screshuttering (GSI: 5,(I	eening a									
Qty:	3844.50	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.28	P% Cft	Rs.	362008.00				
04)	Pacca brick work i (1:4) (GSI NO:5,I ©		tion & pl	int in cement	sand mortar Ratio						
Qty:	1181.00	Cft	@ Rs.	12501.41	P% Cft	Rs.	147642.00				
08)	Suppling & fixing in approved design in be less than 3.7 lbs.	cluding p	painting 3	coats etc. cor							
Qty:	650.00	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P% Sft	Rs.	219050.00				
06)	Fabrication of hea iron for making trus i/c cutting, drilling riv	ses, gird	ers, tands	etc. including	cutting, tanks etc.						
Qty:	29.02	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P Cwt	Rs.	145139.00				
05)	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 20'h	nighet 1/2	"thick. (GSI: N	o. 11 (b) P-57).						
Qty:	780.00	Sft	@ Rs.	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs.	17815.00				
09)	Earth work embank cold beaking rammi (inordinary soil) (HIS	ing dress	ing comp	lete. Lead upto	100ft lift upto 5 ft						
Qty:	3720.00	Cft	@ Rs.	2208.37	P%0 Cft	Rs.	8215.00				
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	987205.00				

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Tando Bag

P.H.E.D Sub-Division

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of

**OWN FUNDS** 

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF B/P @ NAWAZ HOUSE, JAVED, JALLAL UMRANI, CHENNAL MORI TO NIAZ MALLAH, A.KARIM TO NOOR MOHD: ANWAR RAHIMOON, SIDIQ KHASKHELI, AND OTHERS, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items		1	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)	III Paramana miliki masaman				lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	216423.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" la	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	10726.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkir	d i/c preparation ng the same to er.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	9090.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	347562.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	574711.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items. 4
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Sup Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION / REPAIRING OF SURFACE DRAIN @ WARD NO.07 TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items		R	ates	Units	Amounts	
01)	Excavation in foundation dressing refilling arround upto 5ft and laed upto on	d the stru	cture with ex	cavation earth w	atering ramming lift		
Qty: 02)	915.00 Cement concrete pla complete i/c screening Ratio (1:4:8) (GSINo:	g and w				Rs.	2906.00
Qty: 03)	229.00 Pacca brick work in Ratio (GSINo:04/EP-2	Cft foundat	@ Rs. ion and plir	11288.75 oth in cement	P% Cft sand mortor (1:4)	Rs.	25851.00
Qty: 04)	915.00 Construction of standardesign profiles i/c cost cement 1/3" thick to the per detailed drawing (Ph	of modu exposed	ls as per dra surface finis	wing i/c supply	ing floating cost of	Rs.	109327.00
Qty: 05)	305.00 Cement plaster (1:4) u	Cft pto 20'fi	@ Rs. height 1/2"	72.20 thick (GSINo:	P Cft P-58).	Rs.	22021.00
Qty: 06)	Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20'ft height 1/2"thick (GSINo: P-58).  3355.00 Cft @ Rs. 2283.93 P% Cft  RCC work i/c all labour and material expect the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid seperately. This rates also i/c all kinds forms moduls lifitting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns rafts lintles and others structural member laid in site or precast laid in psition in all respect ratio 1:2:4: 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge etc (GSINo:5(e)P/18)						76626.00
Qty: 07)	19.80 Fabrication of mild st in position making joi of rust from bars etc(C	nt & fas	ting i/c cost			Rs.	6673.00
Qty:	0.71	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	3537.00 <b>246941.00</b>

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Tango Bago

P.H.E.D Sub

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION/REPAIR OF SURFACE DRAIN MAIN NALA, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items	Rates	Units		Amounts
01)	Excavation in foundation of build dressing refilling arround the struc- upto 5ft and laed upto one chain (I	ture with excavation earth	watering ramming lift		
Qty: 02)	13500.00 Cft Cement concrete plain i/c p complete i/c screening and wa Ratio (1:4:8) (GSINo:5P/17)			Rs.	42876.00
Qty: 03)	2250.00 Cft Pacca brick work in foundation Ratio (GSINo:04/EP-22)	@ Rs. 11288.75 on and plinth in cement	P% Cft t sand mortor (1:4)	Rs.	253997.00
Qty: 04)	9000.00 Cft Construction of standared open of design profiles i/c cost of module cement 1/3" thick to the exposed per detailed drawing (PHSINo:D-I	s as per drawing i/c supp surface finished smooth cu	lying floating cost of	Rs.	1075352.00
Qty: 05)	3000.00 Cft Cement plaster (1:4) upto 20'ft	@ Rs. 72.20 height 1/2"thick (GSINo	P Cft c: P-58).	Rs.	216600.00
Qty: 06)	33000.00 Cft  RCC work i/c all labour and mater labour for bending and binding wh kinds forms moduls lifitting shutte surface i/c screening and washing columns rafts lintles and others stru- in all respect ratio 1:2:4: 90 lbs cem (GSINo:5(e)P/18)	Rs.	753697.00		
Qty: 07)	244.20 Cft Fabrication of mild steel reinforing position making joint & fast of rust from bars etc(GSINo:7(A))	ing i/c cost of binding w		Rs.	82295.00
Qty:	8.72 Cwt	@ Rs. 5001.70	P. Cwt Total	Rs.	43622.00 2468439.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

P.H.E.D Sub Division

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT GHULAM HYDER KALHORRO TO RASOOL BUX MALLAH, TC TANDO BAGO.

	Items		I	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	13005.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	92890.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" la	ayers lev	and the form of the state of th	or Hard soil ) (a) g and watering 3, P-3)		
	13005.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	4603.00
Qty:	15005.00						
Qty: 3)	Dry bricks o	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation g the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes. 3
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items. 4
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING BLOCK @ DOCTOR STREET TANDO BAGO TOWN.

S NO	Items		Rates Units			Amounts		
1		-				to 100 ft (in 20= 7142.70		
	Qty:	5200.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	37142.00
2	earth ir		leveling o	lressing a		soil)(a) laying g for compaction		
	Qty:	5200.0	Cft	@ Rs.	263.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	1368.00
3	curing		/c screer	ning and	washing c	ing finishing and of stone aggregate		
	Qty:	2600.0	Cft	@ Rs.	11288.8	P% Cft	Rs.	293508.00
4	x 97 x having hill san	8 (MM) of strenght b/s	f city/quo w 5000 p og in spec	ldra/cbblosi to 8500 cified ma	e shape wi o psi i/c fill	having size of 197 th nataural clours, ing the joints with ern and design etc		
	Qty:	5200.0	Sft	@ Rs.	223.97	P. Sft	Rs.	1164644.00
						TOTA	L Rs:-	1496662.00

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

Town committee

own committe Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD FROM KHOSO SHOP TO BADIN ROAD AND REPAIRING OF SURFACE DRAIN RCC SLAB AT KHOSO SHOP, TANDO BAGO TOWN

S NO	Items	Rates	Units	Amounts
	1) Earth work for road of mixing clod breaking, roptimum moisture contents.0' ft in all type of soil exthan department agency)(I	ramming, dressing & t 85% density lead up to cept rock. (if Earth work	compacting with 100' ft & lift upto is done by other	
Qty:	84480.00 C	ft @ Rs. 7726.23	P%o Cft	Rs. 652712.00
	2) Earth work for road emb clod breaking dressing, c 100% density as per modif ft & lift upto 5.0' ft in all typ including 2 Miles).	compacting the same safied AASHTO specification	a as achieve 95- on lead up to 100'	
Qty:	15837.00 C	ft @ Rs. 10260.00	P‰ Cft	Rs. 162488.00
	3) Preparing Sub-Base Cometal of approved quality required thickness to prospreeding 10 Cft, screed approved quality watering density as per modified Amaterials labour, T&P & care	& gauge 11/2 to 2" of a oper camber and grade ening and non-plastic g and compacting to a ASHO specifications. R	pproved quarry in e i/c supplying & quarry fines of ashieve 98-100%	
Qty:	6787.12 Cf	ft @ Rs. 9080.76	P% Cft	Rs. 616322.00
	4) Laying Bricks on end ed well burnt Bricks excavation to the road. Rate i/c all cost the site of work.	n for laying edging with s	small side parallel	
Qty:	2262.00 Rf	ft @ Rs. 2855.00	P % Rft	Rs. 64580.00
	5) Preparing Base Course of approved quality quarry	properly graded to maxi	mum size 11/2 in	

5) Preparing Base Course by supplying & sreeding the stone metal of approved quality quarry properly graded to maximum size 11/2 in required thickness to proper camber and grade i/c supplying & spreeding 15 Cft, screening and non-plastic quarry fines filling depression with stone metal after intial including watering and compacting to ashieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specifications. Rate i/c all cost of materials labour, T&P & carriage to site of work.

Qty:

6787.12

Cft

@ Rs. 10352.42

P% Cft

Rs.

702631.00

6). Providing 1st Coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penertration and 4 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/4" to 1/2" gauge i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat with Power roller etc complete, Rate i/c all cost of materials, labour, T&P & carriage to the site of work.

Qty:

13574.25

Sft @ Rs. 1668.17

P% Sft

Rs. 226442.00

7) Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Qty:

13574.25

Sft @ Rs. 4959.84 P% Sft

Rs. 673261.00

8) Earth work embankment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking remming dressing complete lead upto 100 ft: lift upto 5 ft: (inordinary soil). (2208.37 + 4070 = 6278.37 P%0Cft).

Qty:

2855.00

Cft @ Rs. 6278.37

P%0 Cft

Rs. 17925.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 3116361.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Sub Divi Tando Bag

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION/ REPAIR OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE BACHAL PAHNWAR, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items		I	Rates	Units	A	mounts
01)	The second secon				lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	21600.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	154282.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" I	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ag and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	21600.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	7646.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation ig the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	6480.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	247767.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	409695.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E D Sab

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT GHULAM MOHAMMAD ABRRO HOUSE TO KHAN SHAH ROAD, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ra	ites	Units	A	Amounts	
1					ed lead upto .50+5025.20				
	Qty:	2900.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	20713.00	
2	earth in		eveling d	ressing a		soil ) (a) laying for compaction			
	Qty:	2900.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	1026.00	
3	Cemen	t concrete b	rick or st	one balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)			
	Qty:	957.0	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	90113.00	
4	comple		ening and	d washin	g of stone	nishing and curi aggregate witho			
	Qty:	725.0	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	104612.00	
						тот	AL Rs:-	216464.00	
		S AND CO				ntity and units wi			

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGL P.H.E.D Support

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE G.P.S ALI MOHAMMAD TALPUR TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items		I	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	13005.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	92891.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" la	ayers lev	on the first and the same of t	or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	13005.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	4604.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkir	d i/c preparation ig the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	3915.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	149693.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	247188.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee

Tando Bago

#### SCHEDULE "B"

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

**OWN FUNDS** 

CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAIN FROM ATTA HUSSAIN HOUSE TO PANGRIO ROAD TO SWEEPER GRAVEYARD TO DARS HOUSE, ONE WATER CROSS CULVERT & ONE MAIN ROAD CROSS CULVERT WARD NO.08, TANDO BAGO TOWN.

S NO	Items		1	Rates	Units		Amounts
01)	Excavation in found dressing refilling arroupto 5ft and laed upt	ound the stru	cture with e	xcavation earth w	atering ramming lift		
Qty: 02)	24300.00 Cement concrete pla screening and wash (GSINo:5P/17)						77177.00
Qty: 03)	2673.00 Pacca brick work Ratio (GSINo:04/E		@ Rs. ion and pli	11288.75 nth in cement	P% Cft sand mortor (1:4)	Rs.	301748.00
Qty: 04)	8100.00 Construction of stan design profiles i/c c cement 1/3" thick to per detailed drawing	Cft dared open ost of modu the exposed	lls as per dr surface fini	awing i/c supply	ing floating cost of	Rs.	967817.00
Qty: 05)	1800.00 Cement plaster (1:4	Cft 1) upto 20'ff	@ Rs.	72.20 "thick (GSINo:	P Cft P-58).	Rs.	129960.00
Qty: 06)	27000.00  RCC work i/c all labou for bending and bindir moduls lifitting shutte screening and washing and others structural m 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sar	Cft ir and materia ing which will ering curring of shingle (a ember laid in	@ Rs. al expect the company to the paid seper rendering at ) R.C.C work site or precase	2283.93 cost of steel reinfor rately. This rates al and finishing the in roof slab beams at laid in psition in	P% Cft rement and its labour lso i/c all kinds forms exposed surface i/c s columns rafts lintles all respect ratio 1:2:4:	Rs.	616661.00
Qty:	244.20	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P. Cft	Rs.	82295.00
07)	Fabrication of mild position making join from bars etc(GSINo	t & fasting			Control of the contro		
Qty:	8.72	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt	Rs.	43622.00
					Total	Rs.	2219280.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Sur

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

#### **CULVERT PART-B**

SNO	Items		1	Rates	Units	A	<i>mounts</i>
dagbelling		ng aroun	d structu	re with excar	r structure includi vated earth wateri 04).		
Qty: 2) Cemer GSI: 5,(h		Cft k or ston	(a) Rs. e ballast	3176.25 , 11/2 to 2"	P‰ Cft gauga Ratio (1:4	Rs.	1985.00
	( i/c screening		lacing co		P% Cft nishing and curi e without shutteri		8945.00
	31.00 brick work in fo 5,1 © P/-24).	Cft oundation		14429.25 cement san	P% Cft d mortar Ratio (1	Rs.	4473.00
labour all kind ningle(a) ructure r	for bending & b is of forms mod RCC work in members laid in 190 lbs cemen	oinding whald lifting s roof sla situ pred	l except nich will b shuttering b beams ost laid i	ne paid sepai g, curing ren s columns r n position co	P% Cft eel reinforcement ately. This rate al dering & washing afts lintels & oth mplete in all respe " to ¼" guage.(G	so of er ect	49381.00
itting ,be		steel re	making	joints and fa	P Cft ement concrete estenings i/c cost		47854.00
Qty: Cemen	3.90 t plaster 1:4 up		@ Rs. et ½ "th	5001.70 ick. (GSI: No	P Cwt . 11 (b) P-57).	Rs.	19507.00
Qty: Earth vold beak	420.0 work embankm	Sft ent from dressing of	@ Rs. borrow p complete	2283.93 bits including Lead upto	P% Sft laying in 6" layer 100ft lift upto 5		9593.00
Qty:	5600.00	Cft	@ Rs.	2208.37	P% oCft	Rs.	12367.00
(k	Showfut	<b></b>	$\sim$	Lilk		al Rs.	154105.00

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division
Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee

Tando Bago

### SCHEDULE "B"

Head of Account. Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION / OF METTLED ROAD AT VILLAGE ATTA HUSSAIN JAMALI, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO	Items	Rates	Units	Amounts
01)	Earth work for road emclod breaking, rammir moisture content 85% d type of soil except rodepartment agency).	g, dressing & companiensity lead up to 100' fi	acting with Optimum & lift upto 5.0' ft in all	
Qty:	44148.00 Cft	@ Rs. 11215.37	P‰ Cft	Rs. 495136.00
02)	Preparing Sub-Base Co of approved quality & ga thickness to proper can Cft, screening and no watering and compacting AASHO specifications. carriage to site of work.	uge 11/2 to 2" of appro aber and grade i/c sup n-plastic quarry fines g to ashieve 98-100% d	oved quarry in required plying & spreeding 10 of approved quality density as per modified	
Qty:	3924.30 Cft	@ Rs. 9488.78	P% Cft	Rs. 372368.00
03)	Laying Bricks on end ed burnt Bricks excavation road. Rate i/c all cost of work.	mall side parallel to the		
Qty:	1308.00 Rft	@ Rs. 2729.94	P Rft	Rs. 35708.00
04)	Preparing Base Course approved quality quarry required thickness to spreeding 15 Cft, screeding 15 cft, screeding to ashieve specifications. Rate i/c a site of work.	properly graded to moreoper camber and greening and non-plastimetal after initial incompanion of the property	naximum size 11/2 in rade i/c supplying & c quarry fines filling cluding watering and per modified AASHO	
Qty:	3924.30 Cft	@ Rs. 10560.75	P% Cft	Rs. 414436.00
05)	Providing 1st Coats of su 30 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/ to 1/2" gauge i/c cleanin Power roller etc complet carriage to the site of wo			
Qty:	7848.60 Sft	@ Rs. 1666.34	P% Sft	Rs. 130784.00

Providing 1" thick (consolidated) Premixed Carpet for proper cambe and grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Crushed Bajri of approved quality & gauge and 4.0 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality from Bholari quarry & 67 Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion i/c heating the materials & cleaning the road surface. This Rate also i/c all costs of materials, labour T&P and carriage to site of work i/c loading, unloading etc complete.

Qty: 7848.60 Sft @ Rs.

P% Sft

Rs. 361904.00

07) Earth work on Barms.

Qty: 10465.00

Cft (

@ Rs. 7233.57

4611.06

P%0 Cft

Rs. 75699.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 1886035.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.

5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

D Sub Bwis Tando Bago COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE MOTNA BAKARI MASJID TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items		I	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	10800.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	77141.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" la	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	10800.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	3823.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation ig the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	3285.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	125604.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	206568.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

SSISTANT ENGINEE

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER

# SCHEDULE "B"

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

REPAIR AND MAINTAINS OF BILAWAL PARK, TANDO BAGO TOWN.

SNO	Items	Rates Units		Amounts	
1)	Dismatling cement concr	ete plain 1:2:4 (GSINO.1	9 P-10).		
Qty: 2)	1056.00 Cft Cement concrete brick o (GSI No.3P-16).	@ Rs. 3327.00 r Stone ballast 1 ½ "to 2	P% Cft 2" gauge (1:4:8)	Rs.	35133.00
Qty: 3)	1056.00 Cft Cement concrete plain curing complete( i/c scre without shuttering (GSI: 5	ening and washing of s		Rs.	99436.00
Qty: 4)	1056.00 Cft Providing and laying tiles in required colour and a white cement and pigme and filling of jointing wit cost of wax polish etc of filee.) (GSI No: 60 P-48).	aptten of STILE specfuc nt cement mortor 3/4" th h slurry of white finishir	ation jointed in nick i/c washing ng clearing and	Rs.	152373.00
Qty: 5)	920.00 Sft Supplying and Fixing in flat iron of approved des weight not to be less than 97).	sign i/c painting 3 coats	etc complete (	Rs.	280690.00
Qty: 6)	920.00 Sft Providing fixing cement p x 97 x 8 (MM) of city/qu having strenght b/w 5000 hill sand and layibg in sp	ddra/cbble shape with psi to 8500 psi i/c filling	nataural clours, g the joints with	Rs.	213072.00
Qty: 7)	1200.00 Sft Cement plaster (1:4) upto	@ Rs. 223.97 20 ft height ¾ "thick	P Sft	Rs.	268764.00
Qty: 8)	2300.00 Sft White washing two coats	@ Rs. 2283.93 (CSI No: 26,P-59)	P% Sft	Rs.	52530.00
Qty: 9)	2300.00 Cft Distarmparing (C.S.I/.No:	@ Rs. 425.84 24,P-59)	P% Sft	Rs.	9794.00
Qty:	2300.00 Sft	@ Rs. 1079.65	P% Sft	Rs.	24832.00

10) S/F first class deodar wood wrought, joinery in door & windows etc, fixed in position including chowkats hold fast hinges, iron tower bolts, choks cleats and cords with hooks, etc (GSI: No. 7(b) P-64).

Qty: 98.00 Sft @ Rs. 1273.76 P Sft Rs. 124828.00

 Painting new surface preparing and painting of door and window any type (CSI No: 5,P-76)

Qty: 490.00 Sft @ Rs. 1489.68 P% Sft Rs. 7299.00

12) Purchasing & Fixing/Repairing new/old iron jhola and plastic animials and others for bilawal park. (M.R)

Qty: 7.00 Nos. @ Rs. 50000.00 Each Rs. 350000.00

TOTAL:- Rs. 1618751.00

SISTANT ENGINEER COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago TOWN OFFICER
Town committee
Tando Bago

PAR		ht of fan p	point 1/1	1 1.13 (3.029) P duct on surface		
Qty:	2) Wiring for plu	g with 1/1	1.13 (3.	439.21 029) PVC insulat is regired (E.S.I.N	ted wire in 25	Rs.
Qty:	12.00 3) Wiring for ma mm (1") PVC co	in with 1/	1.78 (7/0	1 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		Rs.
Qty:	4) Providing & fix	king surfac d shone u	ce type 3 init on m	etal board recess	surface plug	Rs.
Qty:	10.00 5) Providing & holder (E.S.I.NO	fixing BC		166.97 centre swiveling		Rs.
Qty:	20.00	Nos.	@ Rs.	54.79	Each	Rs.

 Providing & fixing S.W canopy block shed for 228 mm (9") sweep exhaust fan complete as required (E.S.I.NO.3(D), P-14).

- Qty: 10.00 Nos. @ Rs. 44.00 Each Rs. 440.00
  7) Wiring for main with 2-7/1.78 (7/0.64) PVC insulated wire in 30 mm (1-1/4") PVC conduct fitted (E.S.I.NO.21, P-95).
- Qty: 300.00 Nos. @ Rs. 45.73 Each Rs. 13719.00 8) Providing circuit breaker 30 Amps triple i/c fixing on a prepared board and necessary connection (E.S.I.NO.3, P-148).
- Qty: 6.00 Nos. @ Rs. 4400.00 Each Rs. 26400.00

  9) Providing & fixing ceilling fan (56") made Pak i/c regular sewing board etc complete (E.S.I.NO.20, P-147).
- Qty: 6.00 Nos. @ Rs. 3185.00 Each Rs. 19110.00 TOTAL:- Rs. 83715.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D Subgraded

Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

3514.00

2640.00

15126.00

1670.00

1096.00

### SCHEDULE "B"

Head of Account.

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE ON SIM NALA AT VILLAGE MOHABBAT OTHA PANGRIO ROAD TC, TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		1	Rates	Units	Amounts		
01)	Excavation in found dagbelling dressing watering & ramming	g refilling	g around	structure with	excavated earth			
Qty:	1500.00	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.25	P%o Cft	Rs.	4764.00	
02)	Cement concrete b (GSI: 5,(h)P/-17).	orick or s	tone balla	st, 11/2 to 2" g	auga Ratio (1:4:8)			
Qty:	450.00	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.25	P% Cft	Rs.	42373.00	
03)	Cement concrete properties of the complete (i/c scrushuttering (GSI: 5,(I	eening a	and wash					
Qty:	300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs.	43288.00	
04)	Pacca brick work in (1:4) (GSI NO:5,I ©		ation & pli	nt in cement s	sand mortar Ratio			
Qty:	1181.00	Cft	@ Rs.	12501.41	P% Cft	Rs.	147642.00	
05)	R.C.C work i/c labo & its labour for ben rate also i/c all kind & washing of shingl	ding & b	oinding what is mould li	nich will be pai	d separately. This			
Qty:	650.00	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P% Sft	Rs.	219050.00	
06)	Fabrication of mile cutting ,bending, la cost of binding wire	lying in	position r	making joints	and fastenings i/c			
Qty:	29.02	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P Cwt	Rs.	145139.00	
07)	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 20'h	nighet 1/2	"thick. (GSI: N	o. 11 (b) P-57).			
Qty:	780.00	Sft	@ Rs.	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs.	17815.00	
08)	Earth work embank cold beaking rammi (inordinary soil) (HIS	ng dress	ing comp	lete. Lead upto	100ft lift upto 5 ft			
Qty:	3720.00	Cft	@ Rs.	2208.37	P%0 Cft	Rs.	8215.00	
	TERMS AND CO	AID FREE	226		TOTAL:-	Rs.	628286.00	

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent 1
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of Account.
Name of Work.

OWN FUNDS

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK AT SALEEM MEMON HOUSE TO BACHAL SHAH PIRR, COMMUNITY CENTER AND OTHERS, TC TANDO BAGO.

S NO		Items		Ra	ites	Units	A	mounts
1					The state of the s	to 100 ft (in 20= 7142.70		
	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.7	P%0 Cft	Rs.	55355.00
2	earth in		eveling d	ressing ar	100	soil ) (a) laying g for compaction		
	Qty:	7750.0	Cft	@ Rs.	354.0	P%0 Cft	Rs.	2743.00
3	Cement	concrete bi	rick or st	one balla	st 1 1/2 "to	2" gauge (1:4:8)		
	Qty:	2557.5	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.3	P% Cft	Rs.	240821.00
4	complet		ning and	d washing	g of stone	finishing and curing aggregate without		
	Qty:	1937.5	Sft	@ Rs.	14429.3	P. Sft	Rs.	279566.00
						TOTAL	Rs:-	578485.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

COUNCIL OFFICER
Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER
Town committee

Tando Bago

#### SCHEDULE "B"

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT GULAN KHASKHELI TO GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL, TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items	Á	1	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)	10.5				lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	21600.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	154282.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" l	ayers lev		r Hard soil ) (a) g and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	21600.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	7646.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	I i/c preparation g the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	6480.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	247767.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	409695.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT CHENNAL MORI TO MAI JO KOOH, TC TANDO BAGO...

SNO	Items			Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	52020.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	371563.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" I	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	52020.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	18414.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation ig the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	15606.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	596706.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	986683.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT CHENNAL MORI TO BESIDE LOHANA GRAVEYARD TO SHAH TUREL ROAD, TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		<i>I</i>	Rates	Units	Amounts	
01)					lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	216423.00
2)	laying earth	in 6" I	ayers lev		or Hard soil ) (a) ng and watering 3, P-3)		
Qty:	30300.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P%o Cft	Rs.	10726.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	d i/c preparation ig the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	9090.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	347562.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	574711.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties 2 in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

P.H.E.D State Prinsion

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

TOWN OFFICER Town committee Tando Bago Tando Bago

# Schedule-B

Head of Account.

**OWN FUNDS** 

NAME OF WORK

ROVIDING LAYING FIXING OF STRRET LIGHTS FOR MAIN ROAD OF TANDO BAGO TOWN.

S NO Items Rates	Units	Amounts
---------------------	-------	---------

Providing and Fixing of street light 250 watts (SON) having IP54 classification with 250w lamp, choke, capacitor & Internal wiring complete in all respect at the height up to 31ft as per site requirement and instruction of EI. Make of the above light is as follow.(ESI No.161 P/25).

Qty:

76.00

Nos.

@ Rs.

10105.00

P. No.

Rs.

767980.00

2) Providing and Fixing of street light 250 watts (SON-T) having IP66 classification with 250w lamp, choke, capacitor & Internal wiring complete in all respect at the height with the help of hydralic crane as per site requirement and instruction of EI. (ESI No.163 P/25).

Qty:

90.00

Nos.

@ Rs.

24790.00

P. No.

Rs. 2231100.00

Total

Rs. 2999080.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- 3 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 5 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Town committee

Tando Bago

Head of

OWN FUNDS

Name of Work.

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT JHUDO ROAD TO BEER REBARI, TC TANDO BAGO.

SNO	Items		1	Rates	Units	A	mounts
01)	200				lead upto 100 ft 50+5025.20=		
Qty:	13005.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7142.70	P‰ Cft	Rs.	92890.00
2)	Earth work compaction (Soft, ordinary or Hard soil) (a) laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete. (CSI No 13, P-3)						
Qty:	13005.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	4603.00
3)	of bed by wa	atering	rammin	g and brinkin	I i/c preparation g the same to r.(CSI No: 5,P-		
Qty:	3915.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	14962.00
					TOTAL:-	Rs.	112455.00

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- The decision of the Town Committee Tando Bago will be final and binding on all the parties in any shape.
- The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes. 3
- 4 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- No seprate carriage will be paid.

COUNCIL OFFICER

Town committee

Tando Bago

TOWN OFFICER

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated. 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District I	

ASSISTANT BOSINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail	
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017	
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017	
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017	
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON	
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM	
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM	
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR	
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English	
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value	
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017	
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure	
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication  Town Committee		
	Tando Bago District Badin		

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	전 - 557

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Divisibil Pando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated. 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District I	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail	
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017	
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017	
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017	
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON	
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM	
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM	
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR	
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English	
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value	
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017	
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure	
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication  Town Committee	e	
	Tando Bago District Badin		

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANTIENOMEER
P.H.E.D. Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committe Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated. 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District 1	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT BYGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committe Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Pando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

COMM

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

COMM

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER.
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication  Town Committee	
	Tando Bago District	= S. c 989.00

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Panco Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

COMM

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEERO.
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Pando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

OMM

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication  Town Committee	
	Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

COMM

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	\$1 mg

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

OMM

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication  Town Committee	e
	Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER COLP.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago TC

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

COMM

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committe Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated. 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication  Town Committee	
	Tando Bago District	-

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District l	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated. 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	T

A\$SISTANT PROGRAMEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	•
	Town Committee Tando Bago District I	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT PENCENCER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	-

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District Badin	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO

ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated. 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District I	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	Ti va

ASSISTANT ENGINEER P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1st March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	<u> </u>

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO



ITB Ref	Description	Detail
N/A	Bid reference number	Reference No. TC/TB/-426/ dated 22-02-2017
N/A	Commencement of sale of Bidding Document	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2017
N/A	Last date of sale of Bidding Document	03rd April 2017
N/A	Per-bid meeting data, time and venue	10 <sup>th</sup> March 2017 12:00 NOON
ITB Clause 24	Last date and time for the receipt of bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 27	Date, time and venue of opening of technical bids	03 <sup>rd</sup> April 2017 2:00 PM
ITB Clause 16	Bid currency	PKR
ITB Clause 13	Language of bid	English
ITB Clause 20	Amount of bid security	2 % of the total bid Value
ITB Clause 21	Bid validity period	03-04-2017
ITB Clause 09	Bidding procedure	Single stage one envelope procedure
ITB Clause 27	Address for communication	
	Town Committee Tando Bago District	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
P.H.E.D Sub Division Tando Bago

COUNCIL OFFICER TC, TANDO BAGO